ACOUSTIC AND ELECTRICAL
Enclosure:
3/4" 7-ply poplar plywood
Floor monitor angle: 400
Low Frequency Transducer:
12" Cone
2.5" Voice coil
80 oz. Magnet
High Frequency Transducer:
1" Exit compression driver
1.8" Titanium diaphragm
15 oz. Magnet
Radial horn
Input Connectors:
1 - Dual banana
2 - 1/4" Phone
2 - Neutrik Speakon
Grille:
16 Gauge black vinyl
coated perforated steel
Standard Hardware:
2 - Recessed handles
1 - 35 mm Stand adapter
10 - Interlocking corners
SYSTEM  COMPONENTS
PHYSICAL
Time Offset Between Drivers:
< ± 25 Microseconds
Frequency Response:
70 Hz to 20 kHz ±3 dB
(2π Steradians)
Sensitivity:
101 dB SPL (1W @ 1m)
Dispersion:
80O Horizontal (-6 dB)
60O Vertical (-6 dB)
(Horn may be rotated 90O for
a 60O H x 80O V dispersion)
Power Handling:
200 W continuous sine wave
800 W instantaneous peak
Finish:
Black carpet
Dimensions:
22"h x 17.5"w x 13.5"d
56 cm x 45 cm x 35 cm
Weight:
42 lbs.
19 kg
Shipping Dimensions:
18" x 25" x 21"
46 cm x 64 cm x 54 cm
Shipping Weight:
50 lbs.
23 kg
TA2000-CF TIME-ALIGN ®BAG END
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
APPLICATIONS:
Portable PA Systems
Live Stage Monitoring
Vocal Monitor
Electronic Keyboards
Acoustic Guitar Monitor
tor loudspeaker system offering both high fidelity and high effi-
ciency. The Time-Aligned™ studio quality sound provides detail
and clarity not found in other designs. A rugged carpet covered
poplar plywood enclosure with corners, a stand adapter and
recessed handles make the TA2000-CF an ideal choice for
almost all portable monitoring applications. The stand adapter
allows the flexibility of stand mounting providing greater versa-
tility for rental companies and other portable applications. With
flat frequency response and Time-Alignment™, the TA2000-CF
requires almost no equalization and delivers clear intelligible
vocal reproduction with excellent gain before feedback abilities.
About Time-Align® Time-Align® assures that the fundamental
and overtones of a complex, transient, acoustical signal are
presented to the listener in the same relationship as the elec-
trical signal at the input terminals of the loudspeaker.
The conventional loudspeaker spreads out the sound in time:
when a rapid series of transients occur the results are blurring
and lost detail. With Time-Align®, a transient is presented as a
tight package of energy, with the same time relationships as
the natural sound. This means that a rapid series of transients
will be heard clearly.
True Time-Alignment™ requires much more than just physically
lining up the loudspeaker components. It requires considera-
tion of the driver placement, driver delay and adjustment of the
crossover delay parameters. This achieves the precise simulta-
neous acoustical arrival time of each driver throughout the
crossover region.
Along with state-of-the-art laboratory instruments, the propri-
etary Time-Align® generator, built by Ron Wickersham, is
used in designing our loudspeaker systems. The Time-Align®
generator is founded upon different underlying mathematical
principles than are used in the more common Fourier based
measurement equipment.
When comparing a genuine BAG END Time-Aligned™ speaker
system to any other, our additional design work is easy to hear
and appreciate. The dramatic clarity, realism, and overall pleas-
ant sound of our Time-Aligned™ loudspeakers is noted through-
out the world.
Time-Align®, Time-Aligned™ and Time-Alignment™ are trademarks of E.M. Long Associates.
BAG END Loudspeakers
22272 Pepper Road
Barrington, Illinois
60010 USA
Voice 847 382 4550
Fax 847 382 4551
System Type:
2-way vented 1.4 ft3
Impedance:
8 Ω
Crossover Network:
Passive Time-Align® equalizer
type at 2.5 kHz
TA2000-CF JJAACCKKPPLLAATTEE
AASSSSEEMMBBLLYY
Z-320
LLOOGGOO
Z-300
GGRRIILLLLEE  VINYL
COATED STEEL
T2000G-1
WWAASSHHEERR
#8 BLACK NYLON
Z-110 (4)
GGAASSKKEETT LLOOOOPP
Z-520
CCRROOSSSSOOVVEERR
T2000X-2
HELD WITH
SCREWS
#8 x 3/4"
PHIL PH SMS
Z-101 (4)
SSCCRREEWW #8 x 1"
PHIL PH SMS
Z-102 (8)
SSCCRREEWW #8 x 3/4"
PHIL PH SMS
Z-101 (24)
SSCCRREEWW
#8 x 3/4"
PHIL FH SMS
Z-103 (4)
GGAASSKKEETT
LLOOOOPP
Z-519
SSCCRREEWW
#8 x 3/4"
PHIL PH SMS
Z-101 (8)
SSCCRREEWW #8 x 3/4"
PHIL PH SMS
Z-101 (4)
HHAANNDDLLEE
H-30 (2)
SSCCRREEWW #10 x 1 1/4"
PHIL PH SMS
Z-104 (3)
PPLLAASSTTIICC  CCOORRNNEERR
C-40 (10)
SYSTEM SCHEMATIC
NNOOTT  SSHHOOWWNN::
ACOUSTIC DAMPENER  Z-500 (3.3)
SHIPPING CARTON Z-612 (1)
PLASTIC BAG  Z-627 (1)
CORNER GUARD  Z-629 (8)
EDGE GUARD  Z-630 (22)
SSTTAANNDD  AADDAAPPTTEERR
SSD-35
JACKPLATE ASSEMBLY
SLEEVE
NEUTRIK
SPEAKON
NL4MP
HF DRIVER
AND HORN
- GREEN
+ ORANGE
BANANA  JACK
LF DRIVER
TIP1/4" PHONE
+ RED
+ RED
+ RED
-  BLACK
-  BLACK
-  BLACK
CROSSOVER
The Neutrik Speakon NL4MP connector is a keyed, high current, four conductor device which allows both the high and low frequency
signals for a bi-amped loudspeaker system to run through the same 4-conductor cable. Note that all four conductors on both connec-
tors are wired in parallel, but only two conductors are connected to the drivers in the enclosure. This permits an easy parallel con-
nection to other similar loudspeakers (if your amplifier can handle the low impedance load!) and allows the use of a short “jumper”
between the subwoofers and the mid/high speakers in a bi-amped system. Banana and 1/4" phone jacks are also provided.
LLFF  DDRRIIVVEERR
SE-1280
BBII--RRAADDIIAALL
HHOORRNN
E-601
SSCCRREEWW
#10 x 5/8"
PHIL FH SMS
Z-138 (40)
HHFF  DDRRIIVVEERR
E-600
BAG END Loudspeakers  22272 Pepper Road  Barrington, Illinois 60010 USA    Phone 847 382 4550   Fax 847 382 4551
GGAASSKKEETT
TTAAPPEE
Z-516